otherwise the bids are liable for disqualification. The original documents should be produced for verification at 
any stage of tender process as and when sought for, failing which, the bids are liable for disqualification. 

13) Estimated cost including GST is Rs.48,80,000.00 (Rupees Forty Eight Lakhs Eighty Thousand Only) 

based on Rate analysis 

14) Time for carrying out the work will be 01 (One) Year and the date of commencement shall be reckoned within 
ten (10) days of issue of work order. 

15) Complete Contract documents to be complied with by the tenderer whose tender may be accepted can be seen 
at the office of Head ESD, CSIR-CMERI, Durgapur.  

16) Scanned copy of tender cost 1) Rs. 500.00 (Rupees Five hundred only, non-refundable) and 2) Earnest 
Money amounting Rs.97,600.00 (Rupees Ninety seven thousand six hundred only) should be attached to the 
Tender. Tender received without cost of Tender cost and Earnest Money will be invalid. The original 
Demand Draft in the form of EMD and Tender Cost should be submitted in the Works Cell before 
Tender opening date. Copy of all documents which submitted online should be kept (as hardcopy) in